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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4167

ANSWERED ON 18TH JULY, 2019


REPAIR WORK OF NH-31

4167. MS. ANNPURNA DEVI:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is aware of the dilapidated condition of National Highway (NH) No. 31 between Barhi and Rajauli; and


(b) if so, the details of the work done to repair the said stretch during the last two years and the current year along with the amount spent thereon?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b) Yes Sir. An expenditure of Rs. 63.46 lakhs in the year 2017-18 and Rs. 108.92 lakhs in the year 2018-19 has been incurred to repair the Barhi-Rajauli stretch. Moreover, the work of 4-laning of Barhi-Koderma section of NH-31 has been awarded for an amount of Rs. 276.17 Crores with scheduled completion period as two years from appointed date. Further, the work of Detailed Project Report for 4-laning of Koderma-Rajauli section of NH-31 has also been initiated.
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